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ARCHITECTURAL 
A0.00 Cover sheet 
A1.00 First, mezzanine & roof terrace levels F.A.R. (for reference) 
A1.01 Site plan, tabular data & general notes 

A201 1st level & mezzanine level life safety plans 
AZ. 01a’ 1st level plan showing new slab on grade locations 
/X first floor interior accessibilty plan & details 

Á2.02 Roof terrace floor plan & life safety plans and upper roof plans 

A3.01 Partial level 1 floor plan (south) 
A3.02 Partial level 1 floor plan (north) 
A3.03 Low roof plan - 
A3.04 Mezzanine level floor plan 
A3.05 Partial roof terrace floor plan (south) 
A3.06 Partial roof terrace floor plan (north) 
A3.07 Upper roof plan 
A3.08 Restroom interior elevations 
A3.09 Restroom interior elevations 

A4.01 Existing exterior elevations (for reference) 

A5.01 East-West building sections 
A5.02 Building sections at south end of building 
A5.03 Partial Building Sections 
A5.04 Wine cellar glass enclosure elevations/sections 

A6.01 Existing stair 1, 3, 5 & 6 sections and elevator 1 sections 
A6.02 Existing stair 2 plans and sections (for reference) 
A6.03 Existing stair 4, ramp and elevator 2 sections 

A7.01 Parking, stair, ramp and railing details(for reference) 
A7.02 Storefront, soffit and misc. interior details 
A7.03 Misc. interior details 

A8.01 Wall assemblies 
A8.02 Door details and notes 
A8.03 Finish schedule, door schedule and notes 
A8.04 ADA notes and details 
A8.05 Existing storefront and window elevations (for reference) 

A9.01 Fire rated penetration details 
A9.02 Fire rated penetration details 
A9.03 Fire rated joint details 

STRUCTURAL 
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1st level plan showing new slab on grade locations & details 
Upper roof plan showing new condenser unit mounting details 
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E First floor electrical plan — 3/16" 
—E- 2 ; First floor lighting plan -south 1/4" 
| E-3 | First floor lighting plan -north 1/8" 
"E4 Mezzanine electrical & lighting plan — - 1/8" 

A E-5 “Terrace and roof electrical plan TTY ~—— 
— E6 | Electrical panel schedules and riser diagram —_ TEL 
EZ 9 Lutron lighting control system TOA 
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; E-10 Photometric plans for emergency in over go O tedarlegences. 43 
E-11 Mezzanine level ‘photometric plans Tho iy bir ro 8 

FIRE ALARM | 
FA | First floor and mezzanine level electrical plan 1/8" 

18 FA-2 5 Roof: terrace electrical plan 1/8" 
q FA-3 ¢ Fire alarm riser, notes and battery calculations - 
——- _ EN 

M-1 First floor HVAC plan ee 1/8" 
M-2 Mezzanine HVAC plan OFFICE COP y 1/8" 
M-3 Terrace and roof HVAC plan CITY OF | MAMI BEACH . 
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Y M-5 Mechanical details BUILDING. LA 
M6. Mechanical details ZONING: 77 a 
M7 Kitchér hood exhaust details PLUMBING: = - 3 
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M9 Kitchen:hodd exhaust details FIR © mo ón a e sme 
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SPRINKLER J = 
FP-1 First floor tire sprinkler floor plan - 
FP-2 Mezzanirie fire sprinkler plan , . 

PLUMBING | Na - CM 
P-1 First floor sanitary layout plan — 1/4" : 
P-2 _ Bar sanitary layout plan De —_ - 1/4" | putas 0s 
P-3 Mezzanine sanitary layout plan: EL — A pe ci | 
P-4 Kitchen water layout plan. . == TE | 1/4" tnoviedae nd bale thse 
P-5 Bar water) layout plan . - — 1/4" bulding e clean 

P-6 Mezzanine water layout plan City ora. | 1/4" — 
P-7 Roof sali tary layout plan Fire ya ari Beach — 1/4" re 
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NOTE: REVISION #1 DOES NOT INVOLVE ANY CHANGES TO THE FAR. THE 
ONLY CHANGES TO THIS DRAWING ARE TO SHOW THE HEIGHT OF THE 
GLASS RAILING ON THE NORTH SIDE OF THE MEZZANINE AND THE GLASS 
WINE ENCLOSURE ON THE SOUTH SIDE. 
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roof terrace level floor plan (total f.a.r. 980 s.f.) 

RESTAURANT TOTAL F.A.R. 11,933 S.F. 
(12,000 S.F. ALLOWED FOR THIS RETAIL PARCEL BY AMENDED DEVELOPEMENT AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 5 

The Siege   

- Seal 

In my professional judgment 
and to the best of my 
knowledge and belief, these 
plans and specifications 
comply with the applicable 
bullding codes. 
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7 /N 01-31-2014 
Permit Issue Date 

08-08-2013 
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A1209 
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Address: Cibo Wine Bar SoBe Owner: South Beach Ocean Parcel, Ltd. Il Co nti nN U U m - Cibo Wi ne Bar So Be 
200 South Pointe Drive 40 South Pointe Drive 
Miami Beach, FL 33139 Miami Beach, FL 33139 | miami beach, fl. 

. LEGEND SYMBOLS LEGEND 
AP ACCESS PANEL —— EL + XX —XX —— ALL ELEVATIONS GIVEN IN THIS SET G ene ral N otes : 
EP ELECTRICAL PANEL ———— STUD PARTITION TO. SLAB OF DRAWINGS REPRESENT N.G.V.D. _— 

AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR 1. References to standards, codes, specifications, recommendations and regulations 
- MIAMI BEACH 70NING REQUIREMENTS : AD SHE DOOR Tp RELCCSCECTO, STRUCTURAL STUD PARTITION DETAIL TITLE DETAIL NUMBER in these drawings shall mean the editions being enforced by the various agencies 

CLG CEILING SHEET No. DETAIL and governing bodies at the time of submission. Editions specifically called out in 
CONCRETE WALL IS DRAWN ON 

      
    

      
   

    
   
   

     
   
    

    
      

  

   
      

  

          
     
   

  

      
        

    
   

    

  

     
   

    

    

    
   

      

  

     

    

      

    

      

  

       
     

     
        

   
    

          

      
  

      
   
    

          
    

TOW TOP OF WALL the documents, if not in conflict with the above, shall apply. If neither of the 
TOS TOP OF SLAB + Te 

A. LAND USE DESIGNATION: COMMERCIAL INTENSIVE MIXED USE I. PARKING CALCULATION (BASED ON 1984 ZONING CODE PER OCEAN PARCEL Top TOP OF PARAPET CONCRETE BLOCK WALL DETAIL NUMBER above conditions apply, the edition shall be latest one 
B. ZONING DESGNATION: CPS-3 DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 5, 1999) BFE BASE FLOOD ELEVATION INE CONCRETE Block WALE sues qe | SECTION published prior to the date on the Permit Issue. 

C. SITE AREA: 18,478 ACRES / 804,903 S.F. PHASE [ PARKING TOC TOP OF CURB 1 HOUR FIRE RATED IS DRAWN ON 

D. WATER/WASTEWATER SERVICE PROVIDED: CITY OF MIAMI BEACH i or DAN FTE CONCRETE BLOCK WALL 2. In cases of conflicts between the drawings and standards listed, or conflicts 
re IN . = . E. FLOOR AREA RATIO: | a. RESIDENTIAL: 1.25 x 303 UNITS 379 SPACES MD ROOF DRAN 2 HOUR FIRE RATED O) JOR DESIGNATION between standards, the more stringent requirements shall govern. 

> FAR. PROPOSED: b. HEALTH SPA: — 18,000 SQ. FT./400 = 45 SPACES DD DECK DRAIN DROPPED CEILING (1/4" PLANS) 

o - | e TYFIGAL 3. In case of discrepancies, large scale drawings shall take precedent over small 
F. AREA CALCULATIONS: c. BEACH PAVILION: 1,872 SQ. FT / 400 = 5 SPACES Sim SIMILAR PA > g g p 

OPP HAND OPPOSITE HAND (REVERSE) E E ENT, Ano scale drawings and dimensions shall take precedence over any scale drawings. 
1. SQUARE FOOTAGE PHASE 1 (EXISTING): 811,347 SF. TOTAL REQUIRED (INCLUDING 9 HANDICAPPED): 429 SPACES HC HANDICAP REINF. CONCRETE ON DETAILS -A.801) 
2. SQUARE FOOTAGE PHASE II PROPOSED: 488,047 S.F. TOTAL PROVIDED (INCLUDING 15 HANDICAPPED): 476 SPACES FAR FLOOR AREA RATIO 
3. TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE PROPOSED: — 1,299,394 S.F. CLEAN COMPACTED 4. Any noted discrepancies between the drawings shall be promptly called to the 

3. TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE ALLOWED: 1,300,000 S.F. PHASE II PARKING FILL attention of the Architect and no work so affected shall be undertaken in advance os 

(an additional 12,000 S.F. is allowed for the restaurant) a. RESIDENTIAL: 1.25 x 193 UNITS = 241 SPACES o " of the Architect's decision except at the Contractor's own risk. 0000 
Note: This Restaurant was first permitted LOOSE FILL OR 2% 000. 

i. , _ " - " AP RR SOIL - - 0 oe 2 2 
b. EAST RETAIL: 9,496 SQ. FT. / 400 = 24 SPACES as a "structural shell building only. The << 5. Where a material is indicated, it is intended that such material be used , E 

G. RESTAURANT HEIGHT: c FUTURE RESTAURANT (WEST RETAIL): 11,933 SQ. FT./ 400 = 30 SPACES scope of work for this permit set will be (F) SURFACE MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET throughout entire length and height of walls, partitions, panels, windows, lights, 800080 ie 
HEIGHT ALLOWED (to highest architectural projection): 420'-0" (above grade) Th for the completion of the interiors after the TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: areas, etc., or in detail in which it occurs for other similar locations throughout vo E 

HEIGHT PROPOSED (to highest architectural projection): 43-3" (above grade) TOTAL REQUIRED (INCLUDING 6 HANDICAPPED): 295 SPACES shell building is completed and has [FEC] ALUMINUM FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET MINIMUM TYPE 1 SPRINKLERED building, unless another material is indicated. voles 00009 
H. RESTAURANT SETBACKS: TOTAL PROVIDED (8 H.C. INCLUDING | FUTURE FOR RESTAURANT): 475 SPACES passed a final Inspection. (See notes OCCU PANCY CLASSIFICATION: ute : : : 
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A-2 (ASSEMBLY) , : : : 0000 0070 
a. REQUIRED: FRONT REAR SIDE (STREET) SIDE (INTERIOR) PHASE 1 & TI COMBINED PARKING COUNT 5. Wherever any item, device or part © equipment IS referred e in the eun in e 

15' 279! 5 75 TOTAL REQUIRED: | 724 SPACES CODE USED singular number, as many items, devices, parts as are required for complete 

TOTAL PROVIDED (INCLUDING 1 FUTURE H.C. FOR RESTAURANT): — 951 SPACES Construction of this building shall comply with: installation shall be installed. 
b. PROPOSED: FRONT REAR SIDE (STREET) SIDE (INTERIOR) PARKING ALLOWED BY AGREEMENT: 1,285 SPACES A , Florida Building Code, edition 2010 

578 675 15.2 301.5 Florida Fire Prevention Code, edition 2010 7. Where typical or representative detail is shown on plans, this detail shall 
LOADING SPACES FIRST $ The Florida Accessibility Code, edition 2010 . : hi d terials th hout di t REQUIRED PHASE I. 4 RESID. +2 SPA = SPACES Americans With Disabilities Act (ADA) & ANSI 117.1. constitute the standard in workmanship and materials throughou correspon ing parts 

I. OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS: PROVIDED PHASE I: 9 SPACES " Should conflicts arise between codes the General Contractor of e. ane site, and ere necessary: contractors shal be required © adept 
0 REQUIRED PHASE H: 3 RESID. +2 RETAIL = 5 SPACES shall comply with the most stringent requirement or shall suc etail for use in said corresponding parts o uilding or site; said adaption, 

OPEN SPACE PROPOSED 61% PROVIDED PHASE IE (INCLUDING | FUTURE FOR RESTAURANT): 3 SPACES : cove en autoras ron Bio Ocal however, shall be subject to Architect's approval. D 
PHASE I & PHASE II COMBINED LOADING COUNT o 

LANDSCAPED AREA REQUIRED: 25 % OF OPEN SPACE TOTAL REQUIRED: : TI SPACES a PROPOSED 8. All indications or notations which appiy to one or a number of similar QO 
LANDSCAPED AREA PROPOSED: 54 % OF OPEN SPACE situations, materials or processes shall be deemed to apply to all such situations — TOTAL PROVIDED (INCLUDING 1 FUTURE FOR RESTAURANT): 13 SPACES RESTAU RANT FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2010 > p ppIY , O 

REAR YARD SETBACK OPENED TO SKY REQUIRED: 50 % » materials or processes wherever they appear in the Work, unless otherwise indicated - 

REAR YARD SETBACK OPENED TO SKY PROPOSED: 92% Table 600 in the drawings. 

NOTE: RESTAURANT SHALL HAVE VALET PARKING — 

NOTE: SEE OPEN SPACE DRAWING SUBMITTED AS Y (EMPLOYEES SHALL HAVE HANDICAP SPACE z Fire resistance ratings 9. All manufactured articles, materials and equipment shall be applied, installed, o 
PART OF NORTH TOWER PERMIT ISSUE FOR TOTAL PROVIDED FOR SELF PARKING AND 30 SPACES < Reaui | " 

w equired fire resistance in hours. connected, erected, used, cleaned, and conditioned in accordance with the | ll 
PHASE TWO SITE (PROCESS #BMS0500927) ALOCATED IN THE EXISTING CONTINUUM GARAGE). o , 

o manufacturer s written or printed directions and instructions unless otherwise DO 

indicated in the drawings. 

o STRUCTURAL TYPE Il D 

- ELEMENTS CONSTRUCTION 10. Fire extinguishers shall be provided in all public spaces. In public spaces within 
< / a p p 
<< Ww cross hatched area denotes < the building one (1) fire extinguisher shall be provided for every 2500 square feet 

LJ > portion of work under this permit - PARTY AND FIRE WALLS of floor area, minimum 5 - . , . 

< « 

O ] INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. | 11. No responsibility, either direct, or implied, is assumed by Architect or Owner for o 

A 1- SUPPORTING COLUMNS, OTHER BEARING WALLS OR MORE omissions or duplications by Contractor or Subcontractors, due to real or alleged ju 

) North THAN ONE FLOOR error in arrangement of matter in the Drawings. eo 

{ = i 2- SUPPORTING ONE FLOOR ONLY O 
; SOUTH POINTE DRIVE fromretalo proper 3- SUPPORTING ROOF ONLY 12. The Contractor shall carefully study and compare the Drawings with each other 

ñ br. ene eZ OL NPI EL — and with information furnished by the Owner and shall at once report to the — 
5 = S ] rm A age * , INTERIOR NONBEARING PARTITIONS SEE 609.2, 704.1, 704.2 Architect, errors, inconsistencies or omissions discovered. o 

8 = | r 4 = 7 location sketch Nn.1.s. 13. The Contractor shall take field measurements and verify field conditions and — 
$= ! UT COLUMNS shall carefully compare such field measurements and conditions and other O 

8 1- SUPPORTING OTHER COLUMNS OR MORE THAN ONE information known to the Contractor with the Drawings before commencing activities. Co 

. FLOOR. Errors, inconsistencies or omissions discovered shall be reported to the Architect at ju 
N N 2- SUPPORTING ONE FLOOR ONLY once. 
% a SCOPE OF WORK FOR TENENT IMPROVEMENTS: _ 
5 De = = Li rt ey mr Nl J— SUPPORTING ROOF ONLY C 

, 14. The Contractor shall be responsible for verifying that all caulking compounds o 

exist 1. The work involves an existing structural shell building nearly BEAMS, GIRDERS, TRUSSES & ARCHES and releasing agents used are compatible. — 
= : : . . 1- SUPPORTING COLUMNS OR MORE THAN ONE FLOOR 

N261010"E 3 completed (under the 2004 FBC) that will receive new interior 2— SUPPORTING ONE FLOOR ONLY 15. The Contractor shall be responsible to the Owner for acts and omissions of the 

60.35’ E furnishings and finishes under a new and separate permit 3—- SUPPORTING ROOF ONLY Contractor's employees, Subcontractors and their agents and employees, and other O) 
7 (under the 2010 FBC). No change in occupancy or persons performing portions of the Work under a contract with the Contractor. yd 

AER” FLOORS 8 FLOOR / CEILING ASSEMBLIES 1D 
S 274556 : construction type IS proposed under this permit. No work , 16. The Contractor shall be responsible for inspection of portions of Work already 

shown on these drawings will begin until the shell building IS performed under this Contract to determine that such portions are in proper 

completed and has passed a final inspection. ROOFS & ROOF / CEILING ASSEMBLIES condition to receive subsequent Work. 

2. The scope of work for this permit involves furnishing most of 
  17. The Contractor shall coordinate the work of all Subcontractors, material suppliers 

        
    

  
  

  
              

  
  
  

        
  

the existing interior spaces with new mechanical, sprinklers, EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS ( % INDICATES PERCENT and mechanics, and shall be responsible for the proper fitting of all Work. He shall 

fire alarm components, electrical, plumbing fixtures, kitchen AND GABLE ENDS OF ROOF OF PROTECTED AND do and be responsible for the correct laying out of the Work as per Drawings and 
. . . | UNPROTECTED WALL written instruction of the Architect, including all necessary leveling and checking. He 

equipment, finishes and furniture. OPENINGS PERMITTED. shall establish grades and bench marks, and shall lay out all partition lines and      
SEE 705.1.1 FOR 
PROTECTION 
REQUIREMENTS.) 

  3. New structural work is limited to new interior slab on grade 
areas and attchment details for new roof mounted HVAC 

condenser units. 18. The General contractor shall have the final responsibility to Architect and Owner 
. ere IS no proposea new andscaping or changes to the HORIZONTAL SEPARATION ( DISTANCE FROM COMMON for coordination and complete execution of the Work according to Contract 
building exterior. Some landscaping on the east sidewalk is not PROPERTY LINE OR ASSUMED PROPERTY LINE) Documents. Subcontractors who start and continue their work are accepting the 
shown on these plans because it is still being revised on the 1- O FT. TO 3 FT. preparatory work others and cannot later claim that such work was unsatisfactory 

. 2- 3 FL TO 10 FT. ) as a base or preparation. No work to be started until all necessary corrections are 
shell permit drawings. completed. 

5. All exterior windows, doors and waterproofing components are 4-20 FT T0 30 FI | 
in place and will not be altered. 5- OVER 30 FI 

6. Egress through throughout the building is NOT affected by the 

other significant reference lines or points which will enable all trades to accurately 

place their boxes, openings, sleeves, conduits, hangers, inserts and other devices. 
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    19. After the Contract has been executed, the Owner and the Architect will consider 

a formal request for the substitution of products in place of those specified only 

under the conditions set forth below: 

        

    
  

  

        

  

  

  
       

  

          
      

    

  

  
  

   

        

                

proposed interior renovations because the interior partitions EXTERIOR NONBEARING WALLS a) The Contractor shall personally investigate the proposed substitute product ) 
. La “e ” . 7% INDICATES PERCENT : oe i ; . ad - and furnishings were shown as “future” on the shell permit AND CABLE ENDS OF ROOF { PED re and determined that it is equal or superior in all respects to that specified, ~ 

: e Contractor will provide the same warranty for the substitution that the dra tl th h th d UNPROTECTED WALL b) The Contract hp de th ty for th bstitut that th - 

wings exac y as they are shown on ese drawings. OPENINGS PERMITTED. Contractor would for that specified; - 

7. No FAR is being added as a result of this new work. SEE 705.1.1 FOR c) The Contractor shall certify the cost data presented is complete and | c Nu . E 

9. No changes are proposed for any existing fire rated TS] includes all related costs under this Contract including the Architect's redesign costs, {ed Di 2005 

8 assemblies or existing penetrations through such assemblies. CU bsoduently becomo Nte costs related fo the substitution Which Vi Fai 
o "E. . - hd " and to the best of my 

2 Some additional penetrations may be necessary through HORIZONTAL SEPARATION ( DISTANCE FROM COMMON d) The Contractor will coordinate the installation of the accepted substitute, trae special 
existing wall assemblies per fire stopping details shown on PROPERTY LINE OR ASSUMED PROPERTY LINE) making such changes as may be required for the be. capte in all respects. uno ode Opplicable 

| 1- 0 FI. 10 3 FI. E 
these drawings. 2- 3 FI 10 10 FT 20. Under the shell permit the General Contractor Shai, Revisions 

10. No changes are proposed to any exterior walls or load Protective Treatment for prevention of termites: per +f 
Revisions     10 FT. TO 20 FT. 

20 FT. TO 30 FI, 40% FBC section 1816.1. LC A e 
    bearing components. 

11. All work shall be done in accordance with F.B.C., local codes 
        Note: See ALTA/ACSM Land Title Survey 104.2.6. Such treatment shall comply with all “appligabl 

(Drawing no. 2000D-191) prepared by Fortin, 
Revisions       

  

      
a OVER 30 FI sure POE — 

Leavy, Skiles, Inc. for legal description and ordinances. PLANO emi Vi 
= NONCOMBUSTIBLE. Permit Revisions 

. " = NO LIMITS /N 01-31-2014 

site plan 1 / 64 H = HEAVY TIMBER SIZE } | 08-08-2013 
; 

Job Number. 

A1209 

Charles M. Sieger, F.ALA. Sheet number ral Parinership == xr 
  

4121 Southwest 119th Avenue. Miami, Florida. 33186. 305/274-2702. 

~ - N > 
Y -— - TS,



- - se - 2 el Naor o y eee   

     

      

  

    

              

    

      
     
     

     

  

        
    

       

   

   

   

   

    

    

  

    

  

   

   

    

     

  

  

    

  

            
        

  

  
    

  

  

  

  

     

    

    

    

    

        
  

  

  
    

        
  

  

  

  

              

          
  

  

              
    

                

                          

  

      
            

  

  
  

  

  
      

  
  

         

    

      

   

      

  

  

       
  

               

  

  

    

  

            

        

  

  

    
  

  

  

      
  

  

    

      
  

          
      

        

  

   

  

    
            

  

  

  

  

    
    

  

           

   

        
                  

      

    

    

  

  
    
  
  

                
    

  
                

  

  
  

              
  

  

  

  

                

  

  
          

        

        
              

    

    

  

            

  

          

  

    
  

    

    

  
  

  

                      

  
  

  
  

    
  

  
    

    

                    
  

  

  

        

                      

  

  

  

  
          
  

  

  

  

      
    

  

  
  

  
  

  

                          

en, nn , a _ ] a, — _ | " E 3 
— | E De _— > o “a CL - “E 

\ 
_ 
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/ 3 HoH Io oA f A sidewalk ramp W/ SIDEWALK SLOPE (SEE = CMU WALL Nu , A 

=] o EXPANSION JOINT BETWEEN ~~ ELEVATION VIEW ON 44.01) — = 
/ | PAVERS ON GRADE & = ervice 

PAVERS ON TOPPING SLAB ar       

  

         
existing stair 2 level 1 plan ~~ 

DIMENSIONS @ CENTER OF STAR 
36" HIGH 1-1/2" DIA. ALUM. HANDRAIL 
(MATCH WINDOW FRAME COLOR) 
CONC. PAVERS ON COMPACTED 
SAND & GRAVEL SIM. TO DIL. 
9/13.01 (SEE PLANS FOR SPOT 
ELEVATIONS) 

ELEV. +10'-8" 
e T.0. PAVERS 6 TOP OF STAR 

      

   
        

        

ALL STAIR NOSINGS TO HAVE 2-3/8" THICK PAVERS MORTAR SET ON 
PAVERS OF CONTRASTING COLOR NEW TREMCO 250 GC WATERPROOFING 

ON NEW CONC. SLAB ON GRADE ON 
CONC. PAVERS ON CONPACIEL SAND dr GRAVEL VISQUEEN (SEE STRUC. DWGS. FOR 

SIM. TO DIL. 9/L3.01 (SEE CONC. SLAB REINF.) 
PLANS FOR SPOT ELEVATIONS) 

e ELEV. +13-8-7/8" 
<a T.0. PAVERS € CENTER 

      

   
   

    

   

      

36" HIGH 1-1/2" DIA. ALUM. 

HANDRAIL (PROVIDE SHOP DWGS.) 

CONC. PAVERS ON COMPACTED 
SAND & GRAVEL SIM. TO DIL. 
9/13.01 (SEE PLANS FOR SPOT 
ELEVATIONS) 
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NOTE: THIS DRAWING IS PROVIDED FOR REFERENCE 
ONLY. NO CHANCES ARE PROPOSED TO STAIRS 2, 

  
  
  

  en “Seal 

- ELEV. +9-3-1/1” > o OF STAR In my profesional jusomen 

T.0. PAVERS WHERE o ELEV. +11 -8 / OR 8 UNDER THIS PERMIT WORK, knowledge and belie, these 
  

    plans and specifications 
comply with the applicable 
building codes. 

+ T.0. PAVERS WHERE 
SIDEWALK ABUTTS STAIR 

    SIDEWALK ABUTTS STARR 
e CENTER OF STAR 
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                                              TWO RISERS Revisions 

Revisions 

WELL COMPACTED FILL CONCRETE STAIR & RETAINING WELL COMPACTED FILL: 
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Permit Revisions 
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Address: Cibo Wine Bar SoBe owner: South Beach Ocean Parcel, Ltd. ll Co nti Nn U U Mm - Ci | bo Wi ne Bar So Be 

200 South Pointe Drive 40 South Pointe Drive 

  

  

  

  

         
   

    

   

   
  

        
          

   

  

    

  

      

  

  
  

      
  

  

  

  
  

    
  

    
  

  

  

  

  

  
    

  
    

  

    

    
  

  

  

  

      

  
  

      

  
  

  
  

  
  
  

  
  

  
  

  

  
  

      

    
  

  
  

    
  

  

  

  

    
  

  
  

  

      
  

  

  

  

      
  

  
  

  
  

           

    
   

  

  
  

  

  
  

  

  
  

  

          
  

    
    

  

  
  

      

    

    

   

      

       

  

    

            

   

    
  

  
  

  

    
    

  

      
  

  
                    

  

  
  

    
  

  
            

    
  
  

    
  

  

                      

   

  
  

  
  

  

  

  

    
  

  
  

  

  

  

  

  
    

      

          

    
  

  

      

  

  

  

         

    

  

   

  

   

        

    
          

  

                
     

     
  

  

  

  

          
                    

  

          
  

  

  

         
    
   

    

            

  

  
  

        

  

                            
  

                    
  

  

  

  
        

  

  

  

  

    

  

  
    

      
    

     

  

  

Miami Beach, FL 33139 Miami Beach, FL 33139 miami beach, fl. : Eng e 

ELEV. +37-3" 
EXIST. LIGHT ON ALUM. POLE BEYOND " TOP OF LANDING PAVERS € NOSING” EXIST. CONC. STAIR W/ TREMCO-VULKEM 951NF (WHITE) NON-SLIP 

o 175 WATERPROOFING SYSTEM 

, , EXIST. MUDSET PAVERS ON SOPREMA Ye — + 

18 18 
ROOFING ON CONC. SLAB 19 TREADS @ 11" EA. 

HANDRAIL HANDRAIL i 2 I EXIST. PRECAST COPING 

5 TOP O HANDRAL, 0 aro exist. planter - | ——— Plater qe no 

ANN > > > y 
Y DA A > >, A DD DPD. a 94 . i —k 

k é 

— — > DL OA TX A e Zo / SK Y xX 2 < Z Z HL Xx ZA | EXIT. 1.5” DIA. ALUM. HANDRAIL | AZ ZA / ZA < EL us S q AXE | > 

J DI NY SI >” RG > > > XX“ 7D | to e PER DETAIL 6/A7.01 STUCCO | FINISH ON IN NINN SK y XN - > Y, > ZA | A 

DÁ A Nu <<< DA DAT = / NODOS A < << << | 

ur oo) — ANN | _ SN o A O —— — A | {NA 

DOWN e UP HANDRAILS T.0.S. ROOF PLANTERS 
| | == E E 1.0.5. PLANTER 

a - DN exist. staiy 4 no Ll 

: =— — 7 —— — — —— —— = IS — e A — | - 

| | (oper to Ky) | ~~ SURFACE MOUNTED LIGK] Pa | 

— , WALL TYPE 6 W/ | | > FIXTURES (SEE| ELEC. DWDS.). | | — 

existing ramp handrail extensions - 6" STRUC. STUDS DRYWALL ON GALV. FRAMING | | LEV. +25-8 1/805. ; > La — 

; T e 16" 0.C. CEILING (SEE TYP DTLS. ON A7.02) TL ONC. LANDING € HP. > cy > on 7 
— ) | 

—— | . . ™ 

plan view N.T.S. hs | DRYWALL ON GALV. FURRING EPOXY PANT A ó " | ND > DN 

> | | OVER EXP. CMU 3 — 13-9 —— in — <a UN 

WALL INSIDE A — 15 JBENDS © 11° EA Pa 

JANITOR = ag | > > | C 

Te 
o : T&R Es 5 CMU INFILL (MATCH NY Pa ~~ | 

o a/a ome men's rm. TI LN STAR SLOPE) NEA NE O 

ar pe [- — —— SD = = = Tr DAA ER ON A IN. R=19 200 INSULATION | Xx E + | + 
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" . R= Y . Ss _ " = 

| : VELL LEVEL TOS, 2 BES Ba MECHANICALLY ATTACHED TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF STRUCTURE. : ELEV. +16-4 1/4 10S. — O 

e _ __ x _ _ oo EE T © CONC. LANDING @ H.P. 16 
= - T SEE DILS. ON SHT. A7.03. 2 q aq 
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Lo — 

- To TD UU TT ET E DO A E A E —- 1 Ti] 7 

| DASHED LINES DENOTE CONC. — | | RE T o Tus BA SPAS | < T 5 “EXISt. stair, 4 N | | | dp) 
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| , * _— e ui | HE | E o 
oP © | : —— | i o DS . - 
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CI — TT > u > —T > 
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>| > oy | - | Y E Se + SN STAR SLOPE) = a) 

EXIST. 1.5” DA” Aron "7 — BE A a FINES NOTE HEED rye NT | ON ny Sa No e 5 > 
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TY 
- 4 Pa AA 7 

VA 7 Va N / < 7 7, a AAA ADA . 

7 RENAN NNN EA ZA LAS e, 
2 : 7 oy E Ze Z 2 g X | > PY < << <<, Eu Ke C 

n a a | | Ll _ E n B 0 H 

section 1 @ existing interior ramp & existing exterior egress stair 4 e, 
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LWC (R=19 AVERAGE) 
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ELEV. +46-4 Se _ oo 
TO SIOREFRONT OPENING” + ~~ — ~~ ———— ~~ ————— 0 ary rr I 

o EXIST. MUDSET PAVERS ON EXIST. OPENINGS FOR 
* SOPREMA ROOFING ON CONC. NEW KITCHEN EXHAUST 
= 

EXIST. DOOR — EXIST. PRECAST 
PITCHED TO DRAINS FANS (SEE MECH. DWGS.) i . vest . | COPING ON CMU 

EXIST. STUCCO VER —~—__ oo " y I PARAPET 

= 

— > 

T EXIST. PLANTER CMU MALL (TP) - - EXIST. MUDSET PAVERS ON 

H FINISH | FLOORING SOPREVA ROOFING ON CONC. | y 

| NO ORR DI MCHED TO DRAN E EXIST. STUCCO OVER + 

1 
roof race EXIST. PLANTER BEYOND — i — MASONRY (TYP) I 

NA roof terrace | ' 

Pu — — 
1 ELEV. +36-8” 

1.0.5. PLANTER 
— = LL —— 8 

- Leo 1.0.5. ROOF TERRACE 
o E 

+ J 
— D EXIST. ALUM/GLASS 

| KITCHEN EXHAUST DUCTS EXIST. CONC. BEAM mn O 1/2" DRYWALL LAYER ON A MIN. R=19 CERESIORY MNDONS A PEE o 

I i IA (SEE MECH. DGS) i > | RIGID INSULATION MECHANICALLY TOP OF CLERESTORY WINDOW 

- Ti IP. A | a ATTACHED TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF 

y 
Ny IB i , = dD STRUCTURE. SEE DILS. ON SHT. A7.03. > 

i = EXIST. OPENING FOR GAS GALVANIZED STL. BAR GRATING W/ MIN. 2” HIGH BARS EQ. TO 1 7] A I 

: 
[| HEATER FLUE "McNICHOLS CO. GW SERIES” ANCHORED TO TOP OF EXISTING ~ 

ii CONCRETE BEAMS & NEW STL. FRAMING MEMBERS. SUBMIT + e _ _ L ELEV. +29-3 — 

T ENGINEERED SHOP DRAWINGS. ADDITIONAL OPENINGS (TO BE VU) Void space for a/ C ducts BOT. OF CLERESTORY WINDOW 

> EXIST. 8” CONC. SLAB @ DETERMINED) WILL BE REQUIRED FOR VERTICAL PENETRATIONS, OF — 
(TOP OF BEAM 28-36) 

Ny I ELEV. +25'-4 TO KITCHEN EXHAUST DUCTS & A/C DUCTS. 1 Xx 
- 

a TT SUPPORT WATER HEATERS D 8" STRUCTURAL GALV. J 

TOA TS T 7 _ a - 1 3 JOSTS © MAX. 24 OL, CURTAIN POCKET | 

J 4 EV. +27 

| 
EXIST. ALUMINUM CANOPY TOP OF STOREFRONT M.O. 

— | o _ 
i (BOT. OF BEAM 28-36) 

= 
= EXIST. STUCCO OVER 5/8" DRYWALL ON 7/8" FURRING ON DRYWALL ON CALV. / 
E 2 HR. RATED C.M.U. STRUC. GALV. STL. JOISTS. PROVIDE EXIST. CONC. BEAM FRAMING CEL ING EDT. ALM/CLASS | 

5 CELLS FILLED W/ nf ENGINEERED SHOP DWGS. (TYP. FOR SPANS ~~ | IST PERS MORTAR SET ON 

= he R=5 FOAM INSUL. OF 12° OR MORE 
—— . 

e 5/8" DRYWALL ON CAL Je /8” DRYWALL 7 | on 6 STUD | WATERPROOFING ON CONC. SLAB ] 

= = | FURRING ON GALV. STUD | >| — 7 pa 

EXIST. CONCRETE 1 >? ON /N TT 0 

RETAINING WALL | HATCHED AREA DENOTES NEW CONCRETE SLAB 
PHATCHED AREA DENOTES NEW CONCRETE SLAB$I| — —— EXISTING WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE 

TTT TO BE INSTALLED AFTER KITCHEN PLUMBING li uor | {10 BE INSTALLED AFTER KITCHEN PLUMBING UNDER EXISTING CONC. 

TT SEE STRUC. DWGS. FOR DETAILS) | q | | I E 

— - 4 
| 

R 

Lyi : EXIST. WALKWAY e 
, EXIST. CURB 

| | sto rage | bar SIDEWALK (MAX. 2% PITCH DN.) Co 

ELEV. +13-8” 11 
- ELEV. +13-8 

Cris HIGH LEVEL TOS. — 
RESTAURANT LEVEL. TOS. 
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In my professional judgmer 
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